
©
Government of Kerala

tIcf k¿°m¿

2011

KERALA   GAZETTE

tIcf Kkddv
PUBLISHED   BY   AUTHORITY

Reg. No. cPn. \º¿

KL/TV(N)/12/2009-2011

 No.

\º¿

Vol.  LVI

hmeyw 56                 }}
7th June 2011
2011 Pq¬ 7

17th Jyaishta 1933
1933 tPyjvTw 17

THIRUVANANTHAPURAM,  TUESDAY

Xncph\¥]pcw, sNmΔ
23

Irrigation Department

RE-TENDER NOTICE
[No. CE (MECH)/T/1/2011-12]

No. CMU/P/1592/2010. 11th May 2011.

The Chief  Engineer (Mechanical),  Irrigation,
Thiruvananthapuram for and on behalf of the Governor
of Kerala invites sealed tenders, in duplicate, in prescribed
form from the original manufacturers or their authorised
dealers or well established firms for the “Supply of Lift
Pump Set, Fully Automatic Star Delta Starter and Vacuum
Pump Set to Keri Colony at Peechi Scheme under
Irrigation Division, Thrissur”.

Required items—40 HP pump set, fully automatic star
delta starter and 1 HP 3 phase vacuum pump set.

Qty.—1 No. pump set & 1 No. vacuum pump set.

EMD—1% of quoted amount.

Cost of tender form:
Original—` 500 + VAT @ 4% + Educational

Cess (Total ` 520).
Duplicate—` 300 + VAT @ 4% + Educational

   Cess (Total ` 312).
Last date, time and Office of submission of filled up

tenders—Up to 4 p. m. on 16-6-2011 to the Superintending
Engineer and Deputy Chief Engineer (Mechanical), PWD,
Office of the Chief Engineer (Mechanical), Public Office
Buildings, Museum P. O., Thiruvananthapuram-33.

Date, time and Office of opening of tenders—At
4.30 p. m. on 16-6-2011 before the Superintending Engineer
and Deputy Chief Engineer (Mechanical), PWD, O/o the
Chief Engineer (Mechanical), Public Office Buildings,
Museum P. O., Thiruvananthapuram-33.

Date, time and Office of sale of tender documents—
On all working days between 11 a. m. and 4 p. m. from
20-5-2011 to 10-6-2011 from the Office of the Executive
Engineer,  Irrigation Division, Thrissur, Pin-680 020.
Phone: 0487-2332486.

Coverc containing tenders should be superscribed with
tender No. and addressed to the Superintending
Engineer and Deputy Chief Engineer (Mechanical),
PWD, Office of the Chief Engineer (Mechanical), Irrigation
Department, Public Office Buildings, Museum P. O.,
Thiruvananthapuram-695 033, Phone-0471-2322634.  Late
tenders will not be accepted. Tenders will be opened in
the presence of tender submitted authority or their
authorized representatives who may be present at that time.
If the tender date is declared holiday the tender process
will be done on the next working day at same time and
place. The cost of tender forms are not refundable under
any circumstances. Cheques, Drafts, Postage Stamps etc.
will not be accepted for the cost of tender forms. Tender
forms are not transferable.



Tenders are to be accompanied with a preliminary
agreement executed in Kerala Stamp Paper worth ` 100
and an EMD equivalent to 1% of the quoted amount in
favour of the Executive Engineer, Irrigation Division,
Thrissur. Tenders without EMD and preliminary agreement
will not be considered. A specimen of agreement is
available in the tender form itself. Tender form can be
obtained by post from the Office of the Executive
Engineer, Irrigation Division, Thrissur on payment of value
of tender documents and an additional amount of ` 50
(towards the postal and incidental charges) by Money
Order along with proper request. Department will not be
responsible for any postal delay.

Kerala Stamp Paper will be supplied to the firm
outside Kerala along with tender form or payment of
additional ` 135 (` 100 towards the value of Stamp Paper
and ` 35 for incidental charges) which may be remitted
by Money Order in advance to the Executive Engineer,
Irrigation Division, Thrissur during working hours.

All other existing conditions related to Irrigation
Department will be applicable in this tender also. If
required, the undersigned have right to cancel this without
assigning any reason thereof.

tIcf Kh¿Æ¿°p -th≠n Pe-tk-N\hIp∏v

sa°m -\n -°¬ hn`mKw No^v F©n -\o -b¿, Xr»q¿

Cdn -tK -j≥ Unhn -js‚ Iogn -ep≈ sI. -C. -B¿. -sF.

tImf-\n-bnse ]o®n kvIoan-\p-th≠n bYm¿∞ \n¿Ωm-Xm-hn¬

\nt∂m Ah-cpsS AwKoIrX hym]m-cn-bn¬\nt∂m {]apJ

ÿm]-\ß-fn¬ \nt∂m {]tXyIw ap{Z -h®

Ih-dn¬ Hdn-Pn-\¬ Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ ]I¿∏p-Iƒ klnXw

£Wn-®p-sIm-≈p-∂p.

Bh-iy -ap≈ kma- {Kn -Iƒ—40 HP HSC en^v‰ v

]ºp-sk‰v, Ãm¿ sU¬‰m Ãm¿´¿, 1 HP hmIzw ]ºvsk-‰v.

FÆw—H∂v hoXw.

\nc-X-{Zhyw—D≤-cn® XpI-bpsS Hcp iX-am-\w.

Z¿Lmkv t^md-Øns‚ hne :
A ¬—` 500  + hm‰v @ 4% + hnZym -`ymk

sk v (samØw ` 520).

]I¿∏v—` 300 + hm‰v @ 4% + hnZym-`ymk sk v

(samØw ` 312).

]qcn-∏n® Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ ka¿∏n-t°≠ Xob-Xnbpw

ka-bhpw B^okpw—16-˛6-˛2011 sshIp-t∂cw 4 aWn-h-sc,

kq{]-≠nwKv F©n-\o-b¿ & sU]yq´n No^v F©n-\o-b¿

(sa-°m-\n-°¬), P.W.D., sa°m-\n°¬ No v̂ F©n-\o-b-dpsS

Imcym-e-bw, Xncp-h-\-¥-]pcw˛695 033. t^m -̈: 0471-̨ 2322634.

Z¿LmkpIƒ Xpd -°p∂ Xob-Xnbpw ka-bhpw

B^okpw—16-̨ 6-̨ 2011 sshIp-t∂cw 4.30 aWn, kq{]-≠nwKv

F©n-\o-b¿ & sU]yq´n No v̂ F©n-\o-b¿ (sa-°m-\n-°¬),

P.W.D., sa°m-\n-°¬ No^v F©n-\o-b-dpsS Imcym-ebw,

Xncp-h-\-¥-]p-cw.

Z¿Lmkv {]am -W-ßƒ e`n -°p∂ Hm^okpw

Xob-Xnbpw ka-bhpw—FIvkn-Iyq-´ohv F©n-\o-b-dpsS

Imcym-ebw, Cdn-tK-j≥ Unhn-j≥, Xr»q¿, ]n≥-˛680 020,

t^m¨-: 0487˛2332486-˛¬ \n∂pw 20-˛5-˛2011 apX¬ 10-˛6˛2011

hsc-bp≈ F√m {]hrØn Znh-k-ß-fnepw cmhnse 11 aWn

apX¬ sshIp-t∂cw 4 aWn-hsc e`n-°p-∂-Xm-Wv.

Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ \¬Ip∂ Ih-dn\v ]pdØv Z¿Lmkv

\ºcpw kq{]-≠nwKv F©n-\o-b¿ & sU]yq´n No^v

F©n-\o-b¿ (sa-°m-\n-°¬), ]n.Uªyq.-Un., sa°m-\n°¬

No^v F©n-\o -b-dpsS Imcym -e-bw, ]ªnIv Hm^okv

_n¬Unw-Kv, ayqknbw ]n. H., Xncp-h-\-¥-]pcw˛695 033,

t^m¨-: 0471˛2322634 F∂ tase-gpØv D≠m-bn-cn-°-Ww.

Xma-kn®v \¬Ip∂ Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ kzoI-cn -°p-∂-X-√.

Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ Icm-dp-Im-c-s‚tbm Abmsf {]Xn-\n-[o-I-cn-°p-

∂-bm -fp -sStbm km∂n -≤y -Øn¬ Xpd -°p -∂-XmWv.

Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ Xpd-°p∂ Znhkw Ah-[n -bm -sW-¶n¬

sXm´-SpØ {]hrØn Znhkw CtX ka-bØpw ÿeØpw

Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ Xpd-°p-∂-Xm-Wv. Z¿Lmkv t^md-Øns‚ hne

Hcp Imc-W-h-imepw Xncn®v \¬Ip-∂-X-√. sN°v, {Um v̂‰v,

t]mtÃPv Ãmºv apX-em-bh Z¿Lmkv t^md-Øns‚

hne-bmbn kzoIcn -°p-∂-X-√. Z¿Lmkv {]am-W-ßƒ

ssIam-dm≥ ]mSp-≈-X-√.

Z¿Lm-kp-I-tfm-sSm∏w ` 100 hne-bp≈ ap{Z-]-{X-Øn¬

{]mY-anI kΩX]{Xhpw D≤-cn® XpI-bpsS Hcp

iX-am\Øn\v Xpey-amb \nc-X-{Zhyhpw FIvkn-Iyq-´ohv

F©n-\o-b¿, Pe-tk-N\ Unhn-j≥, Xr»q¿ F∂ t]¿°v

D≈-S°w sNøWw. {]mY-anI Icm-tdm Bh-iy-amb

\nc-X-{Z-hytam C√mØ Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ \nc-kn-°p-∂-Xm-Wv.

{]mY-anI Icm-dns‚ amXrI Z¿Lmkv t^md-Øn-t\m-sSm∏w

e`y -am -Wv . X]m -en¬ Z¿Lmkv {]am -W-ßƒ

Bh-iy-ap-≈-h¿ At]-£-tbm-sSm∏w Z¿Lm-kns‚ \n¿±njvS

hnebv°v ]pdta ` 50 (Xn-cn®p \¬Ip-∂-X-√) aWn-tbm¿U-dmbn

ta¬∏Sn FIvkn-Iyq-́ ohv F©n-\o-b¿°v ap≥Iq-dmbn Ab-®p-

sIm-Sp-t°-≠-Xm-Wv. X]m¬ apJm-¥ncw D≠m-Ip∂ Xma-k-

Øn\v hIp∏v DØ-c-hm-Zn-b-√.

At]-£-tbm-sSm∏w ` 135 Hmtcm Z¿Lm-kn-\pw- th≠n

Ab-®p-sIm-Sp-Øm¬ tIc-f-Øn\v ]pd-Øp≈ Icm-dp-Im¿°v

ap{Z-]{Xw Ab-®p-sIm-Sp-°p-∂-Xm-Wv (CXn¬ ` 100 ap{Z-]-{X-

Øns‚ hnebpw ` 35 C≥kn-sU‚¬ Nm¿÷p-am-Ip-∂p).

IqSp -X¬ hnh-c -ßƒ Xr»q-cnse Pe-tk-N\ hn`mKw

FIvkn-Iyq-́ ohv F©n-\o-b-dpsS Imcym-e-b-Øn¬\n∂pw F√m

{]hrØn Znh-k-ß-fnepw Adn-bm-hp-∂-Xm-Wv.

Petk-N\ hIp-∏nse Z¿Lm-kp-ambn _‘-s∏´v

\ne-hn-ep≈ F√m \nb-a-ßfpw CXn\pw _m[-I-amWv.

Bh-iy-sa-¶n¬ Hcp Imc-Whpw IqSmsX Cu Z¿Lm-kp-Iƒ

\nc -kn -°m -\p≈ A[n -Imcw Xmsg H∏n -´ n -c n -°p∂

DtZym-K-ÿ-\n¬  \n£n-]vX-am-Wv.

Office of the
Chief Engineer (Mechanical), (Sd.)
Irrigation Department, Chief Engineer
Thiruvananthapuram. (Mechanical).


